WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has determined increasing the number of members of the Board of Tax Assessors from three members to five members is in the best interests of Lowndes County;

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved, and the Board of Commissioners of Lowndes County does hereby resolve, that:

- 1. Effective January 1, 2024, the number of members of the Board of Tax Assessors shall be increased from three members to five members.
- 2. One of the two additional members of the Board of Tax Assessors shall be appointed for an initial term of three years commencing January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2026.
- 3. One of the two additional members the Board of Tax Assessors shall be appointed for an initial term of four years commencing January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2027.
- 4. Thereafter, all new appointments and reappointments to the Board of Tax Assessors shall be for a term of three years.
- 5. The County Clerk shall transmit a copy of this Resolution to the Board of Tax Assessors within 10 days of the date it is adopted.
- 6. Orders making appointments to the Board of Tax Assessors shall be regularly entered upon the record of the Superior Court of Lowndes County.

IT IS SO RESOLVED, this 12th day of December, 2023.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
OF LOWNDES COUNTY
By:
Bill Slaughter, Chairman
Attest:
Belinda C. Lovern, Clerk